OF \$40.00 3120453

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM767943

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ally Bank		07/03/2018	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alloy Digital LLC	
Street Address:	1001 Avenue of the Americas, 7th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10018	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3120453	THE ESCAPIST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9174777942

Email: roger@esports.law

Correspondent Name: Roger Quiles

Address Line 1: 1177 Avenue of the Americas, Fifth Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roger Quiles
SIGNATURE:	/Roger Quiles/
DATE SIGNED:	11/15/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=DOCS1-#5453125-v1-Ally_Bank_and_Alloy_Digital_LLC_-_Release_Document_re_Escapist_(Redacted)#page1source=DOCS1-#5453125-v1-Ally_Bank_and_Alloy_Digital_LLC_-_Release_Document_re_Escapist_(Redacted)#page3source=DOCS1-#5453125-v1-Ally_Bank_and_Alloy_Digital_LLC_-_Release_Document_re_Escapist_(Redacted)#page3source=DOCS1-#5453125-v1-Ally_Bank_and_Alloy_Digital_LLC_-_Release_Document_re_Escapist_(Redacted)#page4source=DOCS1-#5453125-v1-Ally_Bank_and_Alloy_Digital_LLC_-_Release_Document_re_Escapist_(Redacted)#page4source=DOCS1-#5453125-v1-Ally_Bank_and_Alloy_Digital_LLC_-_Release_Document_re_Escapist_(Redacted)#page4source=DOCS1-#5453125-v1-Ally_Bank_and_Alloy_Digital_LLC_-_Release_Document_re_Escapist_(Redacted)#page4source=DOCS1-#5453125-v1-Ally_Bank_and_Alloy_Digital_LLC_-_Release_Document_re_Escapist_(Redacted)#page4source=DOCS1-#5453125-v1-Ally_Bank_and_Alloy_Digital_LLC_-_Release_Document_re_Escapist_(Redacted)#page4source=DOCS1-#5453125-v1-Ally_Bank_and_Alloy_Digital_LLC_-_Release_Document_re_Escapist_(Redacted)#page4source=DOCS1-#5453125-v1-Ally_Bank_and_Alloy_Digital_LLC_-_Release_Document_re_Escapist_(Redacted)#page4source=DOCS1-#5453125-v1-Ally_Bank_and_Alloy_Digital_LLC_-_Release_Document_re_Escapist_(Redacted)#page4source=DOCS1-#5453125-v1-Ally_Bank_and_Alloy_Digital_LLC_-_Release_Document_re_Escapist_(Redacted)#page4source=DOCS1-#5453125-v1-Ally_Bank_and_Alloy_Digital_LLC_-_Release_Document_re_Escapist_(Redacted)#page4source=DOCS1-#5453125-v1-Ally_Bank_and_Alloy_Digital_LLC_-_Release_Document_re_Escapist_(Redacted)#page4source=DOCS1-#5453125-v1-Ally_Bank_and_Alloy_Digital_LLC_-_Release_Document_re_Escapist_(Redacted)#page4source=DOCS1-#5453125-v1-Ally_Bank_and_Alloy_Digital_LLC_-_Release_Document_re_Escapist_(Redacted)#page4source=DOCS1-#5453125-v1-Ally_Bank_and_Alloy_Digital_LLC_-_Release_Document_re_Escapist_(Redacted)#page4source=DOCS1-#5453125-v1-Ally_Bank_and_Alloy_Digital_LLC_-_Release_Document_re_Escapist_OCS1-#5453125-v1-Ally_Bank_and_Alloy_Digital_LLC_-_Release_Document_re_Escapist_OCS1-#

TRADEMARK REEL: 007913 FRAME: 0162

AMENDMENT TO

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

AMENDMENT TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Amendment") is entered into as of July 3, 2018 by and between ALLY BANK ("Bank") and ALLOY DIGITAL, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor").

RECITALS



B. Bank has executed and delivered to Grantor a consent to the sale of the assets listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, to Enthusiast Gaming Media Inc. ("Purchaser") and a release of its security interest in the same.

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Bank hereby releases its security interest in the assets listed on Exhibit A attached hereto; and further agrees that this Amendment may be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any other government filing office deemed appropriate by Grantor and/or Purchaser for purposes of evidencing or effectuating such release by the Bank of its security interest in the assets listed on Exhibit A attached hereto.

SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007913 FRAME: 0163 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF,** the parties have caused this Amendment to be duly executed by its officers thereunto duly authorized as of the first date written above.

its officers thereunto duly authorized as of the	first date written above.
	Grantor:
	ALLOY DIGITIAL, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company By Name Cina R. DiGioia Title: Secretary
	Address of Grantor:
	1001 Avenue of the Americas, 7th Floor New York, NY 10018
Bank:	
ALLY BANK	
By Name Title	
Address of Bank:	

300 Park Avenue, 4th Floor

New York, New York 10022

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment to be duly executed by its officers thereunto duly authorized as of the first date written above.

Grantor:

ALLOY DIGITAL, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By_____ Name: Gina R. DiGioia

Title: Secretary

Address of Grantor:

366 Fifth Avenue, 4th Floor New York, NY 10001

Bank:

ALLY BANK

Name Frank

Title

Address of Bank:

300 Park Avenue, 4th Floor New York, New York 10022

EXHIBIT A

ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS

Description	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application Date
THE ESCAPIST	3120453 (Reg.)	25-Jul-06
THE ESCAPIST	3859638 (Reg.)	12-Oct-10
ZERO PUNCTUATION	3507920 (Reg.)	30-Sep-08
THE ESCAPIST	008631418 (Reg.) EUTM	31-May-10

TRADEMARK REEL: 007913 FRAME: 0166

RECORDED: 11/15/2022